Recei ved: 06/ 30/ 2009

PSC NO

COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION

: 15 ELECTRICITY

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/09

Issued in Compliance with Order in C.08-E-0887 dated June 22, 2009

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

LEAF: 217
REVISION: 9
SUPERSEDING REVISION: 7

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 8 (Cont’d)

PUBLIC STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING (Cont’d)

RATES (Cont’d)

A

Company Owned and Maintained (Cont’d)

1) Standard Lights

a. Annual Service

Lamp Lamp Lamp Fixture  Annual
Watts  Lumens Type Wattage kWh
70 5,800 Sodium Vapor 86 344

150 16,000 Sodium Vapor 180 720

250 27,000 Sodium Vapor 316 1,264
400 50,000 Sodium Vapor 496 1,984
1000 140,000 Sodium Vapor 1,164 4,656
250 20,500 Metal Halide 300 1,200
400 36,000 Metal Halide 464 1,856

2) Non-Standard Lights

Annual Charge

$133.17
148.02
179.46
202.39
335.15

204.17
198.14

The following charges apply to existing lights only. These lights are no longer replaced in kind or installed

at new locations.
a. Annual Service

Fixture Annual
Wattage KWh

Lamp
Watts

Lamp Lamp
Lumens Type

92 1,000 Incandescent 92 368
189 2,500 Incandescent 189 756

295 4,000 Incandescent 295 1,180
405 6,000 Incandescent 405 1,620
620 10,000 Incandescent 620 2,480

100 3,600 Mercury Vapor 126 504
175 7,000 Mercury Vapor 208 832

250 11,000 Mercury Vapor 296 1,184
400 15,000 Mercury Vapor 455 1,820
400 20,000 Mercury Vapor 455 1,820
1000 60,000 Mercury Vapor 1,080 4,320

Cancel |l ed by 11 Rev.

Annual Charge

$107.51
142.20
170.62
195.45

136.80
148.16
160.71
187.51
187.51
275.10

Issued by: Michael L. Mosher, Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York

Leaf No. 217 Effective 07/01/2010

CANCELLED
07/ 01/ 2009



